South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 07:16:56 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4327 General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Harrell and Harvin
Similar (H 4331)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-1275 so as to provide that at the option
of the person to whom a vehicle is left by a deceased spouse, the license plate on that vehicle may be retained on the vehicle
by the new owner and to provide for the reregistration of the vehicle in the new owner's name; and to amend Section 56-3-900,
relating to refunds of registration fees, so as to provide for refunds when a vehicle is sold during the registration period.

12/01/93
12/01/93
01/11/94
01/11/94
03/24/94
04/06/94
04/12/94
04/12/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/14/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-20
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 1994 HJ-43
Amended HJ-326

Read second time HJ-326

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-15

Page 1 of 1



