South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 07:16:56 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4327 General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, Harrell and Harvin Similar (H 4331)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-1275 so as to provide that at the option of the person to whom a vehicle is left by a deceased spouse, the license plate on that vehicle may be retained on the vehicle by the new owner and to provide for the reregistration of the vehicle in the new owner's name; and to amend Section 56-3-900, relating to refunds of registration fees, so as to provide for refunds when a vehicle is sold during the registration period.

12/01/93	House	Prefiled
12/01/93	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
01/11/94	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-20
03/24/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-2
04/06/94	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 7, 1994 HJ-43
04/12/94	House	Amended HJ-326
04/12/94	House	Read second time HJ-326
04/13/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
04/14/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/14/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-15